SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23775/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2022 in RP No. 365/2022 20-12-2019 in RFA No. 392/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S. NARAHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188194/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188195/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 188193/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 48951/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devdatt Kamath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv. Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv. Mr. Man Singh, Adv. Mr. Harsh, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.03.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)